
SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE 
AGREEMENT FOR CONSULTING SERVICES 
BETWEEN THE CITY OF REDONDO BEACH  

AND COOK, HAMMOND AND KELL, INC. 
 
 

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT FOR CONSULTING SERVICES 
("Second Amendment") is made between the City of Redondo Beach, a Chartered 
Municipal Corporation ("City") and Cook, Hammond and Kell, Inc., a California 
corporation ("Consultant"). 
 
WHEREAS, on November 3, 2015, the parties hereto entered into the Agreement 
for Consulting Services between the City and Consultant (the "Agreement"); and 
 
WHEREAS, on June 5, 2018, the parties hereto entered into the First Amendment to 
the Agreement for Consulting Services between the City and Consultant ("First 
Amendment") to extend the Agreement to June 30, 2020; and 
 
WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to extend the Agreement to June 30, 2022.   
 
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and mutual covenants contained 
herein, and intending to be legally bound, the parties hereby agree to make the 
following amendment to the Agreement: 
 

1. SCHEDULE FOR COMPLETION.  The term of the Agreement shall be extended 
to June 30, 2022. 
  

2. NO OTHER AMENDMENTS. Except as expressly stated herein, the Agreement 
shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.  The Agreement, First 
Amendment, and this Second Amendment constitute the entire agreement 
between the parties and supersede any previous oral or written agreement with 
respect to the subject matter hereof.  In the event of any inconsistency between 
the terms of the Agreement, First Amendment, and this Second Amendment, the 
terms of this Second Amendment shall govern. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: AE31662E-E5B9-40BC-8A62-B9A30DD46ED2



 - 2 - 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Second Amendment in 
Redondo Beach, California, as of this 5th day of May, 2020. 
 
 
 
CITY OF REDONDO BEACH,  COOK, HAMMOND AND KELL, INC., 
a chartered municipal corporation   a California corporation    
 
 
 
__________________________          By: _______________________ 
William C. Brand, Mayor    Name: _______________________ 

                      Title: _______________________ 
       

 
 
ATTEST:      APPROVED: 
 
 
 
__________________________               __________________________                                      
Eleanor Manzano, City Clerk   Jill Buchholz, Risk Manager 
 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM:   
 
 
 
__________________________            
Michael W. Webb, City Attorney  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: AE31662E-E5B9-40BC-8A62-B9A30DD46ED2

President and CEO

Rick Wood


		2020-04-28T16:44:24-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




